505998988 04/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6045698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RON HADANI	03/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALAM CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15367806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3474267112

Email: joseph@jpapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH AIENA
Address Line 1: 200 VESEY STREET

Address Line 2: 24TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. AIENA
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph P. Aiena/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment806PatentApp_RHtoVC_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505998988 REEL: 052304 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Ron Hadani ("Assignor") is an inventor of the U.S. patent application identified as Serial No. 15/367,806 and entitled: Nasal Device With Air Filter (the "Patent Application"). Valam Corporation, having a usual place of business of One Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 1040, New York, NY 10020 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any divisions, any continuations, (whether whole or in part), reissues, reexaminations or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00 USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee one hundred percent (100%) of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date:March 27, 2020	Km_Hadani	<u> </u>
	Assignor	
[to be completed by notary	public]	
Notary Public, personally a proved to me on the basis of the within instrument, and a	ppeared Ron Hadani, ASSIGNO of satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged to me that he exe County/Ward/Province	, the undersigned DR, personally known to me (or e person whose name is subscribed to cuted the same. WITNESS my hand on the
Notary Public		

RECORDED: 04/03/2020

PATENT REEL: 052304 FRAME: 0784